was accorded to the tune of Rs. 2 Crore towards working capital support to

Forest Industries Travancore Ltd under the H/a 6860-60-190-86. As per

the letter read above, Managing Director, Forest Industries Travancore

Ltd requested to reallocate  Rs. 74,804/- (Rupees Seventy Four Thousand

Eight Hundred and Four Only), the total resumed fund from PSTSB A/c

No. 799012700001733 maintained by FIT, as on 31.03.2025.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

reallocate the resumed fund of Rs. 74,804/- (Rupees Seventy Four

Thousand Eight Hundred and Four Only) to the Treasury PSTSB Account

of Forest Industries Travancore Ltd under the head of account 6860-60-190-

86 subject to the existing terms and conditions of fund release.

3) The Director of Industries and Commerce/Additional Director shall

draw and disburse the amount to Forest Industries Travancore Ltd.